OP \$40.00 1903119

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM334722 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aerotech World Trade Corporation		02/11/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Premium AEROTEC GmbH		
Street Address:	Haunstetterstraße 225		
City:	Augsburg		
State/Country:	ntry: GERMANY		
Postal Code:	Code: 86179		
Entity Type:	Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1903119	AEROTECH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5032956679

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via os

Phone: (503) 224-6655
Email: amy@khpatent.com
Correspondent Name: Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.
Address Line 1: 520 S.W. Yamhill Street
Address Line 2: 200 Pacific Building
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WUEW.402CAN

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900318254

Name: Thomas J. ROMANO
Address Line 1: 520 S.W. Yamhill Street
Address Line 2: 200 Pacific Building

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Thomas J. ROMANOSIGNATURE:/ Thomas J. Romano /

TRADEMARK REEL: 005475 FRAME: 0601 DATE SIGNED: 03/11/2015

Total Attachments: 1
source=20150211 SIGNED Trademark Assignment WUEW402CAN#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005475 FRAME: 0602

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$, 2015 between Aerotech World Trade Corporation, 11 New King Street, White Plains, New York 10604, USA ("Assignor"), on the one hand, and Premium AEROTECH GmbH, Haunstetterstraße 225 86179 Augsburg, Germany ("Assignee"), on the other hand.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of United States Registration No. 1,903,119 (the "Registration") for the for the mark AEROTECH (the "AEROTECH Mark") for distributorship, engineering and design services in the field of aircraft parts and systems" in International Class 42; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer all of its rights, title and interest in the AEROTECH Mark in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the Registration, to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept said transfer;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, as of the date indicated above, Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the AEROTECH Mark in the United States, whether statutory or at common law together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all causes of action for any and all past infringements of the rights so assigned occurring before or after the date of this Assignment and the right to collect and retain the proceeds therefrom.

AEROTECH WORLD TRADÉ CORPORATION

By:___ Name:

Name: Title: TANR, ENDRESTN Pres. /CB

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005475 FRAME: 0603

RECORDED: 03/11/2015